www.cairnindia.com



24<sup>th</sup> June, 2015

National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.

Listing Department Exchange Plaza, Plot C/1, G Block Bandra Kurla Complex Bandra (E) Mumbai 400 051. T: +91 022-26598235/36

Fax: 022-26598237/38

BSE Ltd.

Dept. of Corporate Services P. J. Towers Dalal Street Mumbai 400 001.

T: +91 022-22721233/34

Fax: 022-22722037/39/41/3121/3354

Sub: Update on merger of Cairn India Limited with Vedanta Limited

Dear Sirs,

We wish to inform you that Cairn India Limited ("Cairn") and Vedanta Limited ("Vedanta") have today filed the Scheme of Arrangement along with other requisite documents with BSE Limited and the National Stock Exchange of India Limited, for their approvals. Scheme of Arrangement together with documents mentioned in SEBI Circular No. CIR/CFD/DIL/5/2013 have been uploaded on the website of Cairn at https://www.cairnindia.com/investors/scheme-arrangement and website of Vedanta at http://www.vedantalimited.com/investor-relations/shareholderinformation.aspx?category=Merger\_CairnwithVedanta.

This is for your information and records.

Thanking you,

Yours sincerely,

For Cairn India Limited

Neerja Sharma

**Director-Assurance & Communication and Company Secretary** 

Registered Office: 101, First Floor C Wing Business Square Andheri Kurla Road Andheri (East ) Mumbai - 400 059 T:+91 22 4090 2613 F: +91 22 4090 2633

CIN: L11101MH2006PLC163934